

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2710/2010

NARASAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.KRISHNAPPA (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

IA No. 135725/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 135728/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

Date : 29-07-2019 These applns were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abdul Azeem Kakbudde, Adv.
Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 135725/2018 & IA No. 135728/2018

Issue notice to the proposed legal
representatives of deceased respondent.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

