

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 2710/2010

NARASAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.KRISHNAPPA (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR (N/P*)

For Respondent(s)

M/S Bannidinni And Co., AOR (N/P*)

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv. (N/P*)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. S. J. Amith, Ld.Counsel appearing on behalf of Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Ld. Counsel for deceased sole respondent submits that he is not representing any of the Lrs. of the said deceased respondent as they are not in touch with him and he may be discharged. He may file appropriate application in this regard.

Service of notice is complete qua Lrs. No. 1(1) and 1(3) but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks' time is given to the respondent No. 1(2) to file the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to Lr. Nos. 1(4) and 1(5).

List again on 11.12.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

*N/P means Not Present