

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2710/2010

NARASAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.KRISHNAPPA (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Bannidinni, Adv.
M/S Bannidinni And Co., AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that service is complete on all Lrs. of deceased sole respondent.

Now, application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased sole respondent be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

At this stage, Mr. Ashok Bannidini, Ld. Counsel submits that he will file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of all Lrs. of deceased sole respondent.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

MG