

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2710/2010

NARASAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.KRISHNAPPA (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 135725/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION AND IA
No. 135728/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

Date : 19-02-2020 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Bannidinni, Adv.
For M/s. Bannidinni And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since service is complete on the legal representatives of
deceased sole Respondent and are represented by learned counsel,
delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned and
the application for substitution is allowed.

Let cause title be amended accordingly.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR