

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2710/2010

NARASAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.KRISHNAPPA (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-07-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Bannidinni, Adv.  
For M/S Bannidinni And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Learned counsel for the parties to file a short synopsis running into not more than three pages each, setting out their propositions with reference to facts and the judgment relied upon. There should be no multiplicity of judgments. Copies of the judgments referred to be enclosed.

The appellant(s) will also enclose the copies of the Agreement to Sell and the GPA which form the defence of the defendants.

The needful be done within one week.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR